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Research universe

* The research universe is defined as adults aged 18+ who live in
Istanbul.

Sample and method

= The margin of error of the research is £ 2.9%, 95% confidence
interval.

= In the research, 1130 people from 39 districts of Istanbul were
interviewed.

= Quota sampling technique was applied.

Data collection method

= In the study, data was collected by phone using CATI (Computer
Assisted Telephone Interview) method.

Data collection date

* The data were collected between 18-20 April 2020.
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Distribution of the sample by district
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*TurkStat: Turkish Statistical Institute

%

S M o S0 7051 Adalar 13,173  0.11 18 21 Gaziosmanpasa 358,704  3.11 34
T e 2 | Arnavutkdy 185,251  1.61 17 22 Giingdren 220,265  1.91 23
Sl e 13 Atagehir 325,613  2.82 31 23 Kadikoy 414,575  3.60 38
L el T A Avallar 333,735 2.90 31 24 Kagithane 341,838  2.97 32
“ 5 |Bagcilar 521,334  4.52 48 25| Kartal 361,588  3.14 33
6 |Bahcelievler 462,449 4.01 44 26| Kucukcekmece 580,894 5.04 54
7 | Bakirkoy 186,635 1.62 17 27/ Maltepe 408,837 3.55 42
8 |Basaksehir 308,541 2.68 29 28| Pendik 513,213 4.45 47
9 |Bayrampasa 209,442 1.82 19 29| Sancaktepe 298,419 2.59 28
10 Besiktas 155,242 1.35 15 30 Sariyer 276,503 2.40 26
11 Beykoz 192,518 1.67 18 31 Silivri 151,197 1.31 15
12| Beylikdizu 256,608 2.23 24 32 Sultanbeyli 219,521 1.90 20
13| Beyoglu 182,224 1.58 18 33|Sultangazi 362.313 3.14 33
14 Buylkcekmece 188,707 1.64 17 34 Sile 31,164 0.27 15
15| Catalca 57,796 0.50 19 35| Sisli 232,563 2.02 21
16/ Cekmekoy 188,958 1.64 17 36 Tuzla 194,162 1.68 18
17 Esenler 319,746 2.77 36 37 Umraniye 522,359 4.53 48
18 Esenyurt 654,128 5.67 63 38 Uskiidar 421,779 3.66 40
19 EyUpsultan 301,216 2.61 28 39| Zeytinburnu 218,550 1.90 20

20 Fatih 356,108 3.09 34 TOTAL 11,527,868 100.00
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COVID-19 PERIOD
WORKING LIFE
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go Job positions
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go How are workplaces affected?

Do workplaces continue their activities?

Employees who say that the activity either stops completely or

partially continues at their workplaces.

38%

Continues as

33%
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Did employers reduce the number of
employees?

They state that they had to reduce 25% when employers are
asked in what direction their number of employees has changed

In the last 1 month. o o 0 o

i

25%

We had to
reduce our
number of
employees

"

15%

We maintain our

number of
employees
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Do their activities continue?

@?rlego How do they work? N

How do the activities continue in the workplace

How do you work?
you are working at?

34% of the employees state that their workplaces Although 34% of the audience says that their workplaces are either
completely or partially switched to telecommuting completely or partially switched to telecommuting, 26% of them say

that they sometimes work from home when asked how they work.

0
33% 10% 30% 20%
Activity Completely home Those on free / Home
working system :
stopped paid leave workers
completely Home Working
Officel/ rom ‘
Telecommuting 2% Home/ .
349% On the street Telecommuting
(couri 26%
courier
0 | A
240 peader etc.) So6m§t'mes from
. |
32% Partially home home, sometimes
Everyone at work system 0 ’
y 42% at work
workplace At the
workplace
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Has there been any dismissal or leave
for the last 1 month?

10.0%/ hose sent for
3.0% unpaid leave

Those who continue
with short-term
employment
allowance

2.6%
Base: o
All respondents Jismissed
24.5%
1.3% Continuing
Missed 8,.% her/his job

Self
employed or

employer

Almost 1 in 3 people fell out of production.

7.6%

Those who continue with

short-term employment

24.8%

allowance hose sent for

unpaid leave

Base:
Based the group
that working
before only.

6.6%

Dismissed

61.0%

Continuing
her/his job
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How have the people's subsistence

changed after Covid-197? /

G After Covid-19 »ﬁ.

(1)
46.9% o,
Nothing
changed

52.6%

It got worse

0.4%

It was better
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How did Covid-19 affect people's

livelihoods? g

e

I
I

When those who say that their livelihood has been worse than before Covid-19 taken to sub-scale, the ones who said it was better
taken to a higher scale and those who say it was the same taken to same scale, the change in their livelihoods after Covid-19:

61.8

27.8

3.5

Very Well Mid
well

c Before Covid-19

D 31%

62%
® 7%

G After Covid-19 ﬁ‘

38.2 35.1
17.7
> 7 6.3
Very Well Mid Bad Very
well bad

D 20%
38%
® 41%
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r\ . Do they think they are in need of
E/erlego donation? /

THEY MAY STUCK IN DIFFICULT SITUATION

24.4%

We may need aid in the future

25.2%

Yes, we need aid

25.2% of the research population think that
they need aid during this period. If a

Although 24.4% of the research population
does not need aid right now, they are
worried that they may come to a stop that
will need aid in the future. If a projection is
made;

Households: 1.1 million household
People: 3.8 million people

P PP PP
P PP PP

projection is made;

Households: 1.1 million
People: 3.9 million people

PP PP P
We don’t need ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘

(1)



Did they RECEIVE any aid during this
period?
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Executive (Presidency, Governorate, District 2.9

Governorate, related Ministry etc.) 47.6

County municipality where | live

34.7

The Istanbul Metropolitan Municipality

21.5

NGO, foundation, etc.

™ Based on entire audience

0.1 ] .
Other h M Based on aid recipients

(1)
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34.5%

Did they MAKE/CONTRIBUTE any
donations or help during this period?

| sent an SMS to the aid campaign of the Presidency

| made direct assistance to people in need or homes
around me

| sent money to the aid campaign of the Presidency

| donated to other non-governmental organizations
or organizations

| participated in the aid campaign launched by the
Istanbul Metropolitan Municipality.

| participated in the aid campaign started by the
district municipality

55.5

4.2
12.1

.

H)J ™ Based on entire audience
® Aid or donors
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go Tend to donation

35.9%
I'm already

making
donation

POTENTIALTO
DONATE

%45

0.7%
I don't know where

and how

4.9%
I have financial potential,

butlI don't trust

L. 3.8%
institutions

I have financial potential, but
this is not my responsibility

54.7%

I'm not economically
capable to donate

(1)
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There are those who can potentially donate, as much as there is a potential need.
Indeed, «We are enough for us Turkey» slogan makes more sense when these two fractions are combined.

24.4% 25.2% 35.9% 54.7% .
Not now, but we We need I'm alrea?dy I'm not financial capable
may be ahead help donating to donate

POTENTIAL

POTENTIAL

WHO NEED WHO ABLE TO
DONATION MAKE
49.6% DONATION

0.7% 45.3%

I don't khnow
where and how

4.9%
50.4% I have
We don't need help financial

potential but I
don't trust

3.8%
I have financial potential but

not my responsibility

(1)



MEASURES AND
BEHAVIORS
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25.8% 54.8%
There must be a complete
curfew
1.7% :
P
STAYHOME
14.2%

3.5%
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g()® How do they spend time at home?
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I'm watching a movie / series

43.8% A
41.0% T

'm watching news program, panel etc. I 36.6% STAYHOME

I'm reading a book

We socialize with the family at home I 34.2%
| follow social media GGG 30.5%
| do my personal hobbies I 28.4%
| take time for my personal development NN 24.9%

I'm listening to music NG 23.7%

I'm watching a documentary NN 23.3%

| video chat with my friends NN 22.3%

| am doing exercise NG 20.3%
I'm reading newspapers, magazines etc. IIIIEGEGEEENN 12.5%
I'm playing computer games N 9.7%

0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 35.0% 40.0% 45.0% 50.0% @



erle

IJ marketing research

g()® What kind of precautions do they take?

: : ' MEASURE
Sl | pay attention to my personal cleanliness I 99.4%

& * "-‘:I don't go out on the street unless it is mandatory 98.27% “ ‘ ‘

| maintain social distance 98.2%

| ceased meeting relatives and friends I 96.7 %

| avoid unnecessary expenses I 96.7 %
| don't shake, | don't kiss I 96.6%
| wear a mask I 95 .99,
| pray I 87 1%
| disinfect the packaged products before | bring in I 85.3%
| don't use cash unless it's mandatory, | prefer a card I 59.2%
| always carry cologne with me I 58.5%
| use dietarty supplements I 37.1%
We stock up on household cleaning supplies IE———— 28.8%
We stocked cologne or disinfectant IEEEG—————_ 26.6%
We stocked the food for home I 26.0%
| do my shopping online or by phone I——————_ 24.6%
We refueled the car I———_ 20.1%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0% 120.0% @



perlego How were their psychology affected?

\

17.7%

0.5% 5.0% 34.6% 42.3%

Very good Good No effect Bad Very bad

NS

S

5.5% 34.6% 60.0%



How much does Covid-19 circulate

cPerlego around us? /

_—_'_'_'_-

i

8 7
N /e 3 According to this research, the I 4 . 6 0

@/ \ virus may be around us;
11 0 S ° 15% of the participant says, ‘There's
0 o/Q - someone around me (his/her family,
friend, worker, boss, grocery store,
neighbor, or anyone else he's/she’s
in contact with) infected by covid19’

Question used: «Have you or one of your family or
someone you are in contact with in normal time or
someone came face to face, contracted Corona virus
infection? | mean, is the Covid-19 test positive? » O
25

Ministry of Health says;
«Every 1 person in Istanbul ’/
is contaminated the Covid-19 to*™
average of 16 people»




SUCCESS LEVEL OF
INSTITUTIONS




How successful they find the institutions

CE,e”ego mentioned In the fight against Covid-1

Based on only those who evaluate;

63.1 26.6 7.6 1.8 W
41.6 45.0 10.8 1.6 KV
Istanbul Governorship 16.4 53.2 22.0 5.9 2.

Ministry of Health

Science board

| O
Presidency -~ \éerydgood
00
H Middle
Ministry of Interior W Bad
B Very bad

District Municipalities

District Governorate of Their Districts

IMM (IBB)* 21.7 36.8 21.8 9.8 9.9

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% ‘ 27 )

* Istanbul Metropolitan Municipality



How successful they find the institutions

CE,e”ego mentioned In the fight against Covid-1

ISTANBUL in GENERAL

| |

Unsuccessful

Successful

Ministry of Health
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District Governorate of Their Districts

15

IMM (IBB)* 19.6
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* Istanbul Metropolitan Municipality
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ADDRESS

Halk Caddesi, Erzi Is Merkezi No:20 Kat:4-5 Uskidar / ISTANBUL

THANK YOU
TELEPHONE
Ferl e oj +90 216 495 75 80
PJmarketing researchg
E-MAIL For your questions;

tanerg@perlego.com.tr Taner Gﬁng

tanerg@perlego.com.tr

WEBSITE

www.perlego.com.tr



